
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, August 4, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 301

 186

 33

 19

 4

 146 1,543

 19

 176

 279

 532

 763

 349

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

25 %

13 %

8 %

10 %

2 %

10 %

2 %

 466

 90

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 288

 90

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

7 %

 316 78 %

10 %

 221

 32 90 149

 646

 1,442

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,099

 1,901

 187


